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TEMPLATE FOR FUNDER PROFILE 
To post on their HRA Member Profile (modeled after FDP Clearinghouse profile)

Date Info Updated:		April 13, 2020
Info updated by:		Anthony Fauci         			email:  faucia@cesw.org 
Legal Entity Name                        	Charity for Enhancing the Scientific Workforce                	
Common Name                             	CESW
Legal Address			1234 Bayside Way, Miami Florida, 34567
Mission                            		To support and train the next generation of biomedical scientists.
URL                                                    www.cesw.org
EIN                                                     12-345666        	
IRS designation             		501 (c) (3)
Entity Type                                     	Public Charity
Does your organization Fundraise?      	Yes
Fiscal period end date		December 31
Indirect Cost Rate policy(ies)    These by program (see below for details and the relevant RFA)  and are nonnegotiable.
For our predoctoral and postdoctoral fellowship programs we provide zero IDC.              	
For our Senior Investigator Research Award we provide 10% IDC. 
For our consortia grants we provide 20% IDC.

Applications system/site:	ProposalCENTRAL  www.CESW.org/applications
[bookmark: _GoBack]Other Policy Specifics (sign off required etc):		
No institutional official required to sign off on fellowships
Institutional Official Required to sign off on all Research Awards and consortia grants
                                            	                                            	
Important Contacts/Links:        	     	
Grants Manager  	 See Program Officer – CESW doesn’t have Grants Managers

Program Officer		
Predoctoral and postdoctoral fellowship programs -  Elizabeth Taylor     email:   etaylor@cesw.org         	
Senior Investigator Research Award – Rita Hayward      			email:  rhayward@cesw.org
Consortia grants -  John Wayne      					email:  jwayne@cesw.org

Financial Administrator
Predoctoral and postdoctoral fellowship programs -  Mike Smith          	email:  msmith@cesw.org 	
Senior Investigator Research Award – Trea Turner   			email:   tturner@cesw.org 
Consortia grants -  Victor Robles    					email:    vrobles@cesw.org 

TTO Liaison		Contact the specific Program Officer for the specific program        

Note to NFRI Folks: The idea is to have funders send these as pdf’s to Maryrose who will upload them to their HRA profile to be found here. Click on the logo to get to the profile which will have THIS profile as a link.  Funders will be reminded to update these profiles 2x a year.  But this is all open for discussion of course.
